unedive	
01-25-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	[ V 16 20 C]
101959277 KECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New / / / 6 · 02	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 01/12/2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name  Other Corrective Change of Name TO  Other Correct Reado. 1585189 ON Reel 23304,
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name 3827984 Canada Inc.	01/12/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bell Globemedia Publishing Inc./P	ublications Bell Globemedia Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	2
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 9 Channel Nine Court	2
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Scarborough	Ontario M1S 4B5 Zip Cede
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving garty is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Canada  R OFFICE USE ONLY
FOI	K OLLIGE AGE OUF!
	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regain gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regain gathering the data has been send to be considered to the cover send to the cover se	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass	enagement and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Paterns and .	

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name The Thomson Corporation  Address (line 1) The Metro Center  Address (line 2) Tstation Place  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726  Name Knstine M. Miller  Address (line 2) To Station Miller  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) To Station Miller  Address (line 2) To Station Miller  Address (line 2) To Station Miller  Address (line 2) To Station Number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Trademark	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Address (line 1) The Metro Center  Address (line 2) Stamford, Connecticut 06902  Address (line 3) Stamford, Connecticut 06902  Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726  Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 1) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 1) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 2) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Finter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document		Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Address (line 3) Stamford, Connecticut 06902  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902  Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726  Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 2) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 2) T050 Walnut Street, Suite 500  Address (line 2) Soulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Name	The Thomson Corporation	n	
Address (line 3) Stamford, Connecticut 06902  Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726  Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 1) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500  Address (line 4) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1,658,189]  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for paymentby deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)	The Metro Center		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726  Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 1) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500  Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (p. 100 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Inc. 58, 189  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for paymently deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Registration Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)	1 Station Place		
Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 2)   Holland & Hart LLP    Address (line 2)   1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500    Address (line 2)   Boulder, Colorado 80302    Address (line 4)    Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document   2    Interest the Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s)   Mark if additional numbers attached    Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (s)   Registration Number (s)   Registration Number (s)   (1,658,189)    Number of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved.   5    Fee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$   \$140.00    Method of Payment   Enclosed   Deposit Account   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corp is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3)	Stamford, Connecticut 06902	>	
Name Kristine M. Miller  Address (line 2)   1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500    Address (line 3)   Boulder, Colorado 80302    Address (line 3)   Boulder, Colorado 80302    Address (line 4)   Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Address (line 4)			
Address (line 2) Holland & Hart LLP  Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500  Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspon	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 303	473-2726
Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500  Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,658,189  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name	Kristine M. Miller		
Address (line 3) Boulder, Colorado 80302  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1,658,189]  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,658,189  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street, Suite 5	500	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,658,189  Deposit Account See Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account See Can be charged to the account. See Section Section See Section	Address (line 3)	Boulder, Colorado 80302		
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  In.658,189  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment:  Enclosed  Deposit Account  Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account  Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Pages	-	-	cument # 2
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  **No **Deposit Account**  **Dep	Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #08-2623  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Tra	demark Application Number	(s) Registi	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #08-2623  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #08-2623  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$140.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #08-2623  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	<u> </u>			# 5
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  No  9/28/2001	Number of			"
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  No  108-2623  No  No  108-2623  No				\$ \$140.00
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  # 08-2623  No N		• •		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes   Land   L	(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[08-2623
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sharper to the indicated herein.    April 10			the day formation in formation is true ar	nd correct and any
indicated herein.  hush w.M.Msller 9/28/2001	To l	the best of my knowledge and b sched copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true at original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
1//2//WILLIAM	ind	icated herein.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		Kristine M. Miller		Date Signed

01	-80-2001
FORM PTO-1618A  Expires 08/30/99  OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
TRADEMA	FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Table   1   1	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Thomson Canada Limited	1/9/01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name 3827984 Canada Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 9 Channel Nine Court	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Scarborough	Ontario/Canada M1S 4B5
City	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment)
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	
2001 BTOH11 00000175 200866 76167926 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 CH 75.00 CH	and the state of the sear Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to compress the Control of the Control of the Control of Indonesia (Control of Control of Con	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ig this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, persons and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-6627), Washington, D.C. 28663. See OMS mont Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS deviction of the Cover shape (5) Information to:
Address. Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trac	d with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0948

FORM PTO-1 Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name	Michael S. Harris	
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation	
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center	
Address (line 3)	1 Station Place	
Address (tine 4)	Stamford, CT 06902	
Согтевропо	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 203-969-8	3795
Name	Paula Upson	
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation	
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center	
Address (Iline 3)	1 Station Place	
Address (time 4)	Stamford, CT 06902	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	lumber(s)
76/16792	6 [1855690]	
	[1685189]	
	[1844350	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [1]	5
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
0	Account	-0866
(Enterior	Deposit Account Number: #	
1	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement	and Signature	nt and any
To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct achieves to deposit account a silvated herein.	re authorized, as
	triba K har	1/10/01
Paula	K. Upson Signature Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0949

## UNITED STATES

## **TRADEMARKS**

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- The undersigned, Thomson Canada Limited (the "Assignor"), whose address is Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, 66 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A1, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to 3827984 Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), whose address is 9 Channel Nine Court, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 4B5, all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"), whether used in word or design form, and including any application for registration, or registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business and in respect of all the wares and services in association with which the Trademarks are or have been used, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor will execute such further documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to implement the terms hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0950

DATED at Toronto this 940 day of January, 2001.

Thomson Canada Limited

By:

E GEOFE BESTIE

Title:

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0951



Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
THE GLOBE AND MAIL FAXSUMMAR	LY .	1,855,690
THE GLOBE AND MAIL		1,658,189
THE GLOBE AND MAIL		1,844,350
GLOBEFUND.COM		76/167926

TRADEMARK REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 01/12/2001



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Certificate
of Amendment

Certificat
de modification

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadieune sur les sociétés par actions

BELL GLOBEMEDIA PUBLISHING INC.	
purlications bell globemedia inc.	3 <b>82798-4</b>
Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société	Corporation number-Numéro de la société
I hereby certify that the articles of the ahove-named corporation were amended:	Je certific que les statuts de la suciété ausmentionnée ont été modifiés:
a) under section 13 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act in accordance with the attached notice;	a) en vertu de l'article 13 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, conformément à l'avis ci-joint;
b) under section 27 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment designating a series of shares;	b) en vertu de l'article 27 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes désignant une serie d'actions;
c) under section 179 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of amendment;	c) en vertu de l'article 179 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes;
d) under section 191 of the Canada  Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached articles of reorganization;	d) en vertu de l'article 191 de la Loi conadienne sur les sociétés par actions, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses de réorganisation ci-jointes;
	2001
C Hom	January 12, 2001 / le 12 janvier 2001  Date of Amendment - Date de modification

Canadä

SENT SEP. 28. 2001 RO; 2:31PMG SERVICE JURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 514 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 No. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 NO. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 NO. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 NO. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE 514 870 4833 DETAKIMENT - 7-553 NO. 46414 2. 19/19/ DIAMETER PROPERTY SERVICE SURIDIQUE SURIDIQUE

Industry Conside

Indomin Canada

Loi cyrondietyn, ster Ynt tigchlikk pyf uchoru. FORM 4
APTICLES OF AMENUMENT
(SECTION 27 CR 177)

FORMULE A CLAUSES MODIFICATRICES (ARTICLES 27 OU 177)

1 - makes of conjugation - Discomination do in analysis

3827884 CANADA INC.

382798-4

[

3-Tim printer of the phononeural Coperation are unhanced up follows:

de america de la cambilità prordimento si descripi most recultifica da la Cape Liveratio

to change the name of the Corporation to:

BELL GLOBEMEDIA PUBLISHING INC. PUBLICATIONS BELL GLOBEMEDIA INC.

January 11 , 2001

ReyBol

Searchary

POR DEMANDENCE HER MALY - A LINE OF OUR HARRY STATE STATE OF A LINE OF THE PARTY OF

AN 12 23

E110 Des

Canada

**RECORDED: 01/16/2002**